OF PUBLICATION

October 3, 2024

Township of Clarington

Foster Creek- Phase 6-Whitehand Drive, Newcastle

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Underground Hydro Distribution System

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 30, 2024

Name of owner: Lindvest Properties (Clarington) Limited

Address for service: 3625 Du erin Street, Suite 200, TORONTO ON M3K

1Z2

Name of contractor: Con-Elco Ltd.

Address for service: 200 Bradwick Drive, Concord, ON L4K 1K8

Name of payment certi er: RTG Systems Inc.

Address: 3518 Mainway, Suite 201, BURLINGTON ON L7M1A8

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Municipal ID:

18T-89059 (R)

Publication date: October 3, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98236</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98236</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice